Pricelist 2016 in EUR

North America

Dania Beach, Florida-Harbourtowne Marina
Miami, Bayshore Landing Marina

Rates in EUR per week (7 nights)

Ve T e P25 | ovishey 21 | duned-Novis | Deposi

Monohulls Premier

Jeanneau 379 Big Sky 2 442 2.899 2.609 2.500
Jeanneau 40 Cour Volant (skippered only - not included in the charter fee) 2 442 2.899 2.609 2.500
Jeanneau 409 Daphne 3 6+2 3.167 N/A 2.917
Jeanneau 53 Calypso 3 6+2 4.660 4.237 3.750
Beneteau 45 Carpe Diem 3 6+2 3.828 N/A 3.333
Catamarans

;eec;pard 51 Power Cat Laissez Faire (crewed only - not included in the charter 2 8 13.504 10.285 5.000

Cleaning: to be added to the above daily rates a per charter cleaning fee of:
Monohulls: up to 38" € 145.-, from 39’ to 45": € 175.-, from 46’ to 49”: € 210.-, 50’ and
over: € 230.-

Catamarans: up to 40: € 230.-, from 41" to 45": € 250.-, from 46’ to 49": € 270.-, 50’ and over: € 300.-

Starter Pack: mandatory extra to be added to the above daily rates a set fee of € 40.- per charter. The pack includes: 1 gallon Water, 1 washing up liquid, 1 dish cloth/sponge, garbage

Mandatory Handling Fees: € 30.- per charter

Mandatory 6% Florida Sales Tax to be added to the above charter rates

All our yachts are equipped with semi-rigid dinghy and 5 hp and up outboard engine

On Jeanneau 379: TV, A/C (dockside only)

On Jeanneau 40 - TV, A/C, Generator.

On Jeanneau 409 - TV, A/C, Generator.

On Jeanneau 53 - TV, A/C, Generator.

On Beneteau 45 - TV, A/C, Generator.

On Leopard 51 Power Cat - TV, A/C, Generator.

All prices subject to change without notice

The rates include
First & last night at the Dream Yacht Charter pontoon, autopilot, GPS, Music facilities & cockpit speakers, dinghy & outboard engine
1 sets of linens, towels, beach towels per person/week, snorkelling gear, fishing rods, Dream Yacht Charter Guarantee

The rates do not include
Cancellation insurance ¢ transfers airport-base-airport ¢ diesel, fuel and water

The above rates apply for charters of 7 nights minimum

Short Term Cruise Journey Prorata on the weekly rate
1 Day 25%
2 Days / 1 Nights 35%
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Embarkation 09:00h / Disembarkation 17:00h

Early boarding/sleepaboard at 16:00h = € 230.-

Long term discount

Early booking discount
Repeater discount
Platinium repeater discount

Boat show discount
Group discount

(Maximum discount: 25% including long term discount)

3 Days / 2 Nights 40%

4 Days / 3 Nights 50%
5 Days / 4 Nights 65%
6 Days / 5 Nights 85%
7 Days / 6 Nights 90%

5% on any charter from 13 nights to 20 nights ¢ 10% from 21 nights onwards

5% for any charter booked and down paid 180 days or more prior departure date

5% for any repeat client

10% for multi-repeater clients from their 5th charter with Dream Yacht Charter onwards
not cumulative with regular repeater discount

5% for any charter booked on a boat show

5% for at least 5 yachts booked

Options (all prices subject to change): All extras and options paid locally — on spot — are subject to a surcharge of 15%

Skipper
Hostess/Cook

Skipper & Cook are payable on spot only, without tax

230,00 € per night + provisioning
138,00 € per night + provisioning

Stand Up paddle and Kayak can be rented from an outside vendor

Transfers: the base does not organize transfer, it is easy to take a taxi at the
airport and the distance to the base is short

All our yachts are delivered to you with full tanks of fuel (yacht & dinghy), full tank of water, 1 bottle of cooking gas in service + 1 spare bottle.
You have to re-deliver the yacht with full tanks fuel and water and empty holding

tanks.

Security Insurance

The security insurance is mandatory in case of a skippered charter. Not available for regattas & races.
Available on all yachts in the fleet to reduce the Security Deposit left at base, ask for details.

Selection of optional damage waiver limits your liability to the reduced Security Deposit for damages to the boat and/or the loss of the dinghy
The payment of either the Refundable Security Deposit, or the Damage Waiver, is designed to cover only one incident of a substantial nature at any one time: in case of

Minimum charge: 7 night / maximum charge: 21 nights
Leopard 51, Jeanneau 53
Jeanneau 379, 40, 409, Beneteau 45

Security Deposit

€ 79.-night, minimum € 553.-/charter) + a reduced refundable deposit of € 1155.- at the base
€ 45.-/night (minimum € 315.-/charter) + a reduced refundable deposit of € 700.- at the base

To be paid at the base upon embarkation by bank certified cheque, cash, traveller cheques or credit
card (Visa and MasterCard only). If paid by credit card the client should contact his/her bank previously
and let them know about the transaction. Should the refundable full security deposit by credit card be,
refused at the time of embarkationclient will be obliged to subscribe the refundable full security

deposit by credit card be refused at the time of embarkation, client will be obliged to subscribe the non
refundable security insurance.
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One way fees in USD Miami I Key West I Bimini

The one way fee does not include harbour fees out of yachts homeport

|Ft. Lauderdale 460,00€ | 1.38500€ | 1.38500€

You may pre-position and /or drop off any boat in our fleet (depending on availability), in the Florida Keys,
or Bimini for the above mentioned fees. Pre-positioning fees do not include marina fees which are the responsibility
of the charter guest

Payments 30% of the charter fee to confirm booking

Other drop off locations
available by request

Balance plus all booked options 45 days before embarkation

Cancellation fee charter start
Between 89 to 60 days before charter start
59 days and less before charter start

500,00 €
30% of the charter fee (without options)
100% of the charter fee (without options)

Dream Yacht Charter guarantee: All our yachts are very well maintained and undergo regular technical checks. Should a technical failure happen despite our

highly professional maintenance, we commit ourselves to repair the failure in the next 4 hours following your call at the base during working hours (8 am to 5 pm).

If you loose more than 4 hours (during working hours) we will refund you one full day. If the repair takes more than 1 day, we will provide you with a

similar boat or refund you on a pro rata basis. In case of emergency you can rely on our hot line, at any time, 7 days a week.

Please note that the Dream Yacht Charter Guarantee applies to essential equipment only and does not apply to the repair of ancillary equipment, including but

not limited to Genset, Air Conditioning or Watermaker.
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